
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2011

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2011

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/26/2011 Arkansas Agriculture 
Department

National Organic Certification Cost Share Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/13/2011 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Program to support AML Administrative Grant 
and to support the Reclamation Project

Pulaski, Pope, 
Logan, Franklin, 
Sebastian, Johnson, 
Perry, Yell, 
Crawford and Scott 
Counties in AR

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/21/2011 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/Revenue

To improve the security and integrity of the 
Arkansas driver's license and identification card 
issuance process

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$829,473.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$829,473.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/7/2011 Arkansas Department of 
Heritage

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 
grants to local arts agencies for operating 
support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in 
communities, and grants to Underserved 
communities

Statewide National Endowment 
for the Arts

$694,200.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$1,394,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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10/5/2011 Arkansas Science & 
Technology Authority

Arkansas Uteach (Winthrop Rockefeller 
Foundation)

Statewide Winthrop Rockfeller 
Foundation

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/25/2011 Arkansas State Police Blood Alcohol Testing Project Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$59,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,300.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Saturday, December 03, 2011 Page 2 of 2


